A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIP ALffY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000) FROM THE ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT AnON &:; PUBliC FACll..ITIES AND TWENTY-
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) FROM THE ALASKA ~OAD
CORPORA nON FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE GIRDWOOD
TRANSPORTAnON AND COMMERCIAL AREA MASTER PLANS.~ -

nm ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES

That the sum of SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARSSection 1.
($75,000) accepted as a grant from the Alaska Department of Transportation & Public

Facilities is appropriated for the development of Girdwood Transportation and

Commercial Area Master Plans.

DOLLARSrnOUSANDof TWENTY-FIVESection 2. That the sum

($25,000) accepted as a contribution from the Alaska Railroad Corporation is appropriated